Market Announcement



1 June 2020

Hastings Technology Metals Ltd (ASX: HAS) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Hastings Technology Metals Ltd ('HAS') will be placed in trading halt at the request of HAS, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 3 June 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Sandra Wutete Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



1 June 2020

The Manager Issuers Department Australian Securities Exchange

Attention: Daniel Nicholson

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, we request that the ASX grant a trading halt in the secuities of Hastings Technology Metals Ltd ("Hastings" or the "Company") until lodgement of an announcement to the market concerning the execution of an agreement with an offtake partner.

In accordance with listing rule 17.1 the company advises that:

- 1. The trading halt is necessary as the Company expects to make an announcement to the market concerning the execution of an agreement with an offtake partner.
- 2. The company wishes the trading halt to last until as such time it makes an announcement to the market as outlined above or 3 June 2020, whichever is the earlier.
- 3. The company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Guy Robertson Company Secretary